

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19330/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2010 in ITA No.2203/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PATEL KNR(JV)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-24

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.19345 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19617 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19809 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jahangir Mistry, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are directing the assessee to furnish the contract entered into by the assessee with National Highway Authority of India. The relevant financial statements indicating the said transactions in the books of the Company be also

furnished. Above documents will be annexed to the additional affidavit, to be filed by the assessee.

Stand over for four weeks.

[Kanchan Jain]
Assistant Registrar

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar