

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19330/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2010 in ITA No. 2203/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S PATEL KNR (JV)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 24, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.19345/2010, 19617/2010 and 19809/2010

Date : 26-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 7th March, 2011, hearing of these Special Leave Petitions will have to be postponed till disposal of Writ Petition No.219 of 2010 pending before the Bombay High Court.

It will be open for both the parties to request the concerned Bench of the Bombay High Court to take up the Writ Petition of the year 2010 for final hearing.

The parties are free to bring it to the notice of the High Court that these Special Leave Petitions of 2010 have been kept pending for awaiting the decision of the said Court.

We grant liberty to the parties to move this Court for fixing a date after the Writ Petition is disposed of by the Bombay High Court.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER